
GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI 

No. P1/5657/22 	 Date: 17/01/2023 

SHORT QUOTATION NOTICE  
Quotation No.2112022-23  

Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of consumable items for various labs 
of EEE department. items list attached 

The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription 
"Quotation No 21122-23 due on 30-01-2023 and should be addressed to the Principal, 
Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki - 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation 

is 30-01-2023 02:00 pm. Late quotations will not be accepted. The quotations will be opened at 

Engineering College, Painavu, ldukki - 685603 on 30-01-2023 at 03:00 PM in the presence of such 

of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The maximum 

period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 
Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained on free 

of cost from the undersigned till 30-01-2023 at 02:00 PM. The offer should be valid for a minimum 

period of 3 (three) months from the date of opening the quotations. 
cn 
•71- 

	

01 	1. Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated.. 
2. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work. 

3. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the 
--, 

	

d, 	 quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

C 
ti a 

PRINCIPAL 

To, 

1. College Notice Board, Website 

	

0 	2. Smt. Anju James, A P in EEE dept. 
3. Office Copy. 

D
ra

ft
 #

2
 o
f
 F
ile

  P
1/

5
6
5

7
/2

2 

   

 

Approval Valid 

 

 

Digitally Approved By 
Dr. Jalaja M J * 
Date: 19.01.2023 
Reason: Approved 

    

The document is digitally approved. Hence signature is not needed. 



  

List of Consumable Items 

 

l
a NOTEM WITH SPECIFICATION 

QUANTITY 1 1.5 V BATTERY-AA 
20 2  HEAVY DUTY BATTERY-9V  
30 3  FORK TYPE COPPER LEG -16MM 

200 4  6 SQ MM COPPER WIRE 
2 5 2.5 SQ MM COPPER WIRE 
1 

	 1.5 SQ MM COPPER WIRE 
4 

7 PANEL MOUNTING CONNECTING TERMINALS 32 A (R,Y,B,N 	20 
	 EACH) 80  
8  INSULATION TAPE 

20 9 	 CAPACITOR 10MFD,440V,AC,50HZ 
10 10 CAPACITOR 2.5MFD,440V,AC,50HZ 
10 11 ELECTRIC CHOKE,40W,250V,0.4A(FLUORESCENT BALLAST) 5 12 1 SQ MM COPPER WIRE - COIL 
4 

13 3C X 1.5 SQ MM FLEXIBLE COPPER CABLE- COIL  
1 

14  6A ,1 WAY SWITCH-FLUSH TYPE  
40 15  6A ,2 WAY SWITCH-FLUSH TYPE 
20 16  16A ,1 WAY SWITCH-FLUSH TYPE 
10 17  6A ,5 PIN SOCKET-FLUSH TYPE 
20 18  16A ,5 PIN SOCKET-FLUSH TYPE 
10 19  6A,3 PIN PLUG TOP 
20 20  16A,3 PIN PLUG TOP  
10 21 STEADY BATTEN HOLDER 
20  22  A  NGLE BATTEN HOLDER 
20 23  PENDENT LAMP HOLDER 
40 24  BULB 40/60/100 WATTS-(10 	EACH) 30 

25  ELECTRIC TUBE SET-40 W,4' 
26 40A, 30mA, 2 POLE - RCCB 

2 27  40A,2 POLE ISOLATOR 
2 

28  MCB - 6A 
10 

29MCB - 16A 
4 30  PVC GANG BOX — COVER,6'' X 4'' — FLUSH TYPE(2+1) 	 ' 10 31  PVC GANG BOX— COVER,4" X 4" — FLUSH TYPE(1+1) 

10 32 PVC JUNCTION BOX — 3 WAY(20 mm) 
15 33 PVC ROUND BLOCK 
30 34 	20mm PVC CONDUIT — LIGHT(METRE) 
90 35 	20mm STEEL SADDLE 

100 36 	1/4" DRYWALL — BLACK SCREW 
200 37 	1/2" DRYWALL — BLACK SCREW 
200 38 	3/4" DRYWALL — BLACK SCREW 
100 39 	1" DRYWALL — BLACK SCREW 
100 40 	1 1/2" DRYWALL — BLACK SCREW 

 	100 41 	32A KIT KAT FUSE 
5 42 	INSULATION TAPE 

30 43 	CABLE TIE — 100 mm — PACK 
2 44 	CABLE TIE — 150 mm — PACK 
2 45  ABLE TIE — 200 mm — PACK 	 ,.- 	,,, 

46ABLE TIE — 300 mm — PACK 	 •:7---''-';‘N  Ete'.--,.. 
7;,-klr. 	‘,145."-. 

2 


	Page 1
	Page 2

